- AIN 501-40			
05-16-2006	Attorney Docket <u>U 015967-1</u>		
mRD RECO	d Pet/ 23 OCT 2009		
To the Director of 103238328 (with signed English translation	tached document copy		
Name of conveying party( ies):	Name and address of receiving party ( ies):		
1. ALEXEI VADIMOVICH ZAITSEVSKY 2. 3.	Name: MILIMAREX LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: ARCH. MAKARIOU, 146, ALFA COURT, 4-TH FLOOR, P.C. 3021, LIMASOL, CYPRUS		
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND		
✓ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         ☐ Joint Research Agreement       ☐ Change of Address *	BORIS ALEXANDROVICH ZYEV RUSSIA, 125080, ZHELEZNOGORSK, KURSKOI OBL., UL. LENINA, 48/2 - 37		
☐ Government Interest Assignment (old address above)	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney ☐ Other	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
Execution Date(s): 1. OCTOBER 3, 2005 2. 3.			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
☑ Being filed together with a new a	application.		
·□ Patent Application No.(s):	☐ Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Y	∕es ⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William R. Evans	1		
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each		
New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	☐ Check Enclosed		
/20/2005 ATRAN1 00000085 10552893	☑ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:		
FC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>		
9. Signature:			
WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Signature	October 13, 2005  Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	5		

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 13-10

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 480 461 795 US

Practitioner's Docket No	PATENT
	For: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights For: [ ] U.S. Application or
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f	IEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the or other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Alexei Vadimovich (type or print name of inventors)	Litva, 09204, Vilnjus, Address Nationality
ZAITSEVSKY	ul. Kazlishkju, 13-6 (LT)
<u> </u>	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE	
MILIMAREX LIMITED and BORIS ALEXANDROVICH ZUEV	Arch Makariou, 146, Alfa Court,4th Floor, P.C.3021, Limasol, Cyprus  Address and
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Russia, 125080, Zheleznogorsk, Kurskoi obl., úl. Lenina, 48/2 - 37
Nationality respectivelly:	
CY and RU	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 480 461 795 US

		(complete one of the following)
[ ] an undiv	vided	le and interest percent (%) interest nd its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any "Printed thereof	y and all ir I Produ (Varia	countries, including all rights to claim priority, nprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: act and Method for the Production ants)" Alexei Vadimovich Zaitsevsky
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	s found in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)	[]	
(b)	[ ]	
(c)	[]	<ul><li>U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.</li><li>[ ] Express mail label no.:</li></ul>
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. application no. filed on
(e)	[x]	International application no. PCT/RU2004 /000425
(f)	[ ]	U.S. patent no issued  [ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
		(aiso check (g), y foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(g)

[]

claim priority

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 017885 FRAME: 0116 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

**WARNING:** The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Alexei Vadimovich ZAITSEVSKY (type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this 3-	rd day of date of signing	October,2005
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	
(type name of Inventor)	_Signature of INVENTOR	this	date of signing	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 017885 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005**